508003548 07/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8050689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRECISION OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS, INC.	06/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	2245 BRIGHTON HENRIETTA TOWN LINE RD
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15480056
Application Number:	15865779
Application Number:	15904101
Application Number:	16042641
Application Number:	15869870
Application Number:	15906858
Application Number:	16391979
Application Number:	15960206
Application Number:	15878060
Application Number:	16165089
Application Number:	17581519
PCT Number:	US2360887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)848-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-848-4000

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com **Correspondent Name:** FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

- PATENT REEL: 064545 FRAME: 0617

508003548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162392.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. CONNORS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Connors/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023
T	

Total Attachments: 3

source=162392 Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif source=162392 Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page2.tif source=162392 Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064545 FRAME: 0618



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave; Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Or
Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.
(Insert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation) (Name change only).
Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The current name of the corporation is: Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.
If the name of the corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is: N/A
SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is 01/07/2011
THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
FIRST: The name of the corporation is:
Precision Optical Technologies, Inc.
FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box) The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders. The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares. X (Signature) Cost decided to CEO

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18)

Page 1 of 2

(Fitle of Signer)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law-

Filer	's Name and Mailing Address:
	Alison Notaro
	Name:
	Precision Optical Transceivers, Inc.
	Company, if Applicable:
	2245 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Rd
	Mailing Address:
	Paghantas MV 1/603

Rochester, NY 14623

City, State and Zip Code:

NOTES:

- 1. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of a certificate of incorporation to change the name of a domestic corporation. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 2. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18) Page 2 of 2

Department of StateDivision of Corporations

Entity Name History

Entity Details

Return to Results

ENTITY NAME: PRECISION OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FOREIGN LEGAL NAME:

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

SECTIONOF LAW: 402 BCL - BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

SERVICE OF SERVICE AND SERVICE AND ALCOHOLOGY.

DATE OF INITIAL DOS FILING: 01/07/2011

EFFECTIVE DATE INITIAL FILING: 01/07/2011

FOREIGN FORMATION DATE:

COUNTY: MONROE

JURISDICTION: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES

DOS ID: 4039901

Return to Search

FICTITIOUS NAME:

DURATION DATE/LATEST DATE OF DISSOLUTION:

ENTITY STATUS: ACTIVE REASON FOR STATUS:

INACTIVE DATE:

STATEMENT STATUS: CURRENT

NEXT STATEMENT DUE DATE: 01/31/2025

NFP CATEGORY:

File Date	ron			
01/07/2011 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION PRECISION OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS, INC. 110107090716				
	Pilis Date	Document Type	Entity Nume	File Bumber
	01/07/2011			110107000716
SOLITING OF AMERICAN	00 to C (0000	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT	PRECISION OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	230628004050

PATENT REEL: 064545 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 07/11/2023